: FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING & SURVEYING
UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA (UiTM), SHAH ALAM

TITLE: '
PROJECT: HUDDLE CAM HD AIR

COURSE:
TECHNOLOGY ENTREPRENEURSHIP

(ENT 600)

LECTURER:
~ PN.ZANARIAH ZAINAL ABIDIN

CLASS:
AP225 5D

STUDENT’S NAME, MAfRIX NO & PHONE.NO:

MUHAMMAD BASRI BIN YAHAYA
MUHAMMAD AFIZI BIN ANUAR
HURAIRAH BIN HASBULLAH

FADZILA FILZA BT KAMAL ABDUL ALI
NUR INTAN ELISA BT AZHAR AHMAD

NORSYAZA AMIRAH BT SALLEHUDDIN

2014451526
2015125451
2015106143

2015115977

2015181977
2015162515

019-4437236
014-7267347

- 019-4349001

010-7055692
011-26369637
017-6525710



ST RS T
o gt AT
== wa ERSITI
e TERNOLOGI

== MARA

FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING & SURVEYING
UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA (UiTM), SHAH ALAM

| TITLE: |
PROJECT: HUDDLE CAM HD AIR

COURSE:
TECHNOLOGY ENTREPRENEURSHIP

(ENT 600)

LECTURER:
PN. ZANARIAH ZAINAL ABIDIN

CLASS:
AP225 5D

STUDENT’S NAME, MATRIX NO & PHONE.NO:

MUHAMMAD BASRI BIN YAHAYA

2014451526 019-4437236
MUHAMMAD AFIZI BIN ANUAR 2015125451 014-7267347
HURAIRAH BIN HASBULLAH 2015106143 019-4349001
FADZILA FILZA BT KAMAL ABDUL ALl 2015115977  010-7055692
NUR INTAN ELISA BT AZHAR AHMAD 2015181977 011-26369637
NORSYAZA AMIRAH BT SALLEHUDDIN 2015162515 017-6525710



CONTENT
CHAPTER 1

TABLE OF CONTENT

1.0 INTRODUCTION

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5

CHAPTER 2

The Business and Product Concepts
Target Market and Projection

The Competitive Advantages

The Profitability

The Management Team

20 TECHNOLOGY DESCRIPTION

2.1
2.2

23
24
25
2.6

Overview of Product Prototype
Product Description
2.2.1 The Product to be Produced or Sold
(A) Smart Camera 180°
(B) Solar Panel
(C) Air Cooling
(D) Air Gap.
(E) LED Light
(F) Portable Locker
(G) Microchip '
(H) Energy Storage
Unique Features of the Product
The Present of Development of the Product
The Patents of Development of the Product
Operation for the Expansion of the Product Line

PAGE

) R = et = e

O 0 1 1 N L W2

bk etk et - \D
NN == O



CHAPTER 3

3.0 MARKET AND RESEARCH ANALYSIS
3.1 Target Market
3.2  Market Size
3.3  Estimated Market Share and Sales
3.4 Competition and Competitive Edge
3.5  Estimated Cost per unit
3.6  Selling Price
3.7  Marketing Strategies

CHAPTER 4

4.0 FINANCIAL PLAN
4.1  Introduction to Financial Plan
4.2  Start-up Cost
43  Working Capital
44  Cost of Component per prototype

CHAPTER S

5.0 MANAGEMENT TEAM
5.1 Team Members
5.2 Other Required Expertise

CHAPTER 6

6.0 PROJECT MILESTONE
6.1  Flowchart Project Design Planning
6.2  Project Schedule

CHAPTER 7
7.0 CONCLUSION

13
13
13
14

16
16
16

19
19
21
22
23

24

24

27

28

28

30

31



CHAPTER 1

1.0

INTRODUCTION

1.1 The Business and Product Concepts

Huddlecam Sdn. Bhd. is a new company that develops a portable solar cooling
powered device together with security camera system. Through observations, most cars
in Malaysia are faced the same problem which is the temperature inside the car will be
increased when the engine is switch off. It is common for drivers to park their cars at
open spaced parking our underground parking. Both places are exposing the cars to
extreme heat and there is always the risk of cars theft. Thus, the invention of this device

is prioritizing the users comfort and at the same time, it provides a security to the cars.

1.2 Target Market and Projection
The target market or potential customers have been classified for car owners in
Malaysia. The car owners are the major customers for this product where Huddle Cam

HD Air will be used in their own car and also can be controlled by smart phones.

1.3  The Competitive Advantages

Every production must have their own advantages in order to compete with other
company in the market. Huddle Cam HD Air is a device that provides a solar cooling
powered for car and it enable the car owners to monitor their vehicle via phone
application. Besides, ti‘\e unique features of Huddle Cam HD Air are solar energy
powered, wireless portable, dual- lens for security cameras and also have a night vision
recording. Huddle Cam HD Air is a portable device which it can easily move to the other

vehicles.



