

FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING & SURVEYING UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA (UiTM), SHAH ALAM

TITLE:

PROJECT: HUDDLE CAM HD AIR

COURSE:

TECHNOLOGY ENTREPRENEURSHIP
(ENT 600)

LECTURER:

PN. ZANARIAH ZAINAL ABIDIN

CLASS:

AP225 5D

STUDENT'S NAME, MATRIX NO & PHONE.NO:

MUHAMMAD BASRI BIN YAHAYA	2014451526	019-4437236
MUHAMMAD AFIZI BIN ANUAR	2015125451	014-7267347
HURAIRAH BIN HASBULLAH	2015106143	019-4349001
FADZILA FILZA BT KAMAL ABDUL ALI	2015115977	010-7055692
NUR INTAN ELISA BT AZHAR AHMAD	2015181977	011-26369637
NORSYAZA AMIRAH BT SALLEHUDDIN	2015162515	017-6525710



FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING & SURVEYING UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA (UiTM), SHAH ALAM

TITLE:

PROJECT: HUDDLE CAM HD AIR

COURSE:

TECHNOLOGY ENTREPRENEURSHIP
(ENT 600)

LECTURER:

PN. ZANARIAH ZAINAL ABIDIN

CLASS:

AP225 5D

STUDENT'S NAME, MATRIX NO & PHONE.NO:

MUHAMMAD BASRI BIN YAHAYA	2014451526	019-4437236
MUHAMMAD AFIZI BIN ANUAR	2015125451	014-7267347
HURAIRAH BIN HASBULLAH	2015106143	019-4349001
FADZILA FILZA BT KAMAL ABDUL ALI	2015115977	010-7055692
NUR INTAN ELISA BT AZHAR AHMAD	2015181977	011-26369637
NORSYAZA AMIRAH BT SALLEHUDDIN	2015162515	017-6525710

TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT		PAGE	
СНА	PTER 1		
1.0	INTRODUCTION		
	1.1	The Business and Product Concepts	1
	1.2	Target Market and Projection	1
	1.3	The Competitive Advantages	1
	1.4	The Profitability	2
	1.5	The Management Team	2
СНА	PTER 2		
2.0	TECH	INOLOGY DESCRIPTION	3
	2.1	Overview of Product Prototype	4
	2.2	Product Description	5
		2.2.1 The Product to be Produced or Sold	5
		(A) Smart Camera 180°	6
		(B) Solar Panel	7
		(C) Air Cooling	. 7
		(D) Air Gap.	8
		(E) LED Light	9
		(F) Portable Locker	9
		(G) Microchip	10
		(H) Energy Storage	11
	2.3	Unique Features of the Product	11
	2.4	The Present of Development of the Product	12
	2.5	The Patents of Development of the Product	12
	2.6	Operation for the Expansion of the Product Line	12

CHAPTER 3

3.0	MAI	13			
	3.1	Target Market	13		
	3.2	Market Size	13		
	3.3	Estimated Market Share and Sales	14		
	3.4	Competition and Competitive Edge	15		
	3.5	Estimated Cost per unit	16		
	3.6	Selling Price	16		
	3.7	Marketing Strategies	. 16		
СНА	PTER	4			
4.0	FINA	ANCIAL PLAN	19		
	4.1	Introduction to Financial Plan	19		
	4.2	Start-up Cost	21		
	4.3	Working Capital	22.		
	4.4	Cost of Component per prototype	23		
CHA	PTER	2.5			
5.0	MAI	NAGEMENT TEAM	24		
	5.1	Team Members	24		
	5.2	Other Required Expertise	27		
CHA	PTER	L 6			
6.0	PROJECT MILESTONE		28		
	6.1	Flowchart Project Design Planning	28		
	6.2	Project Schedule	30		
CHA	PTER		31		
7.0) CONCLUSION				

CHAPTER 1

1.0 INTRODUCTION

1.1 The Business and Product Concepts

Huddlecam Sdn. Bhd. is a new company that develops a portable solar cooling powered device together with security camera system. Through observations, most cars in Malaysia are faced the same problem which is the temperature inside the car will be increased when the engine is switch off. It is common for drivers to park their cars at open spaced parking our underground parking. Both places are exposing the cars to extreme heat and there is always the risk of cars theft. Thus, the invention of this device is prioritizing the users comfort and at the same time, it provides a security to the cars.

1.2 Target Market and Projection

The target market or potential customers have been classified for car owners in Malaysia. The car owners are the major customers for this product where Huddle Cam HD Air will be used in their own car and also can be controlled by smart phones.

1.3 The Competitive Advantages

Every production must have their own advantages in order to compete with other company in the market. Huddle Cam HD Air is a device that provides a solar cooling powered for car and it enable the car owners to monitor their vehicle via phone application. Besides, the unique features of Huddle Cam HD Air are solar energy powered, wireless portable, dual lens for security cameras and also have a night vision recording. Huddle Cam HD Air is a portable device which it can easily move to the other vehicles.